2023 PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE SLURRY PROJECT **BID TAB**

							Apparent Low Bidder				
	Base Bid		Engineer's Estimate			Sierra Nevada Construction,Inc		Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc		Pavement Coatings Co.	
Bid Item Number	Item and Description	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Furnish & Place Type II Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, complete and in place	SF	\$0.20	1,545,200	\$309,040.00	\$0.20	\$309,040.00	\$0.24	\$370,848.00	\$0.24	\$370,848.00
2	Furnish & Place Type III Rapid Setting Slurry Seal, Scratch Course (Rhythm Circle Area & Goodwin Road), complete and in place	SF	\$0.22	369,371	\$81,261.62	\$0.21	\$77,567.91	\$0.30	\$110,811.30	\$0.25	\$92,342.75
3	3/4-inch Micro-Mill, (Rhythm Circle Area) complete and in place	SF	\$0.65	229,986	\$149,490.90	\$0.35	\$80,495.10	\$0.36	\$82,794.96	\$0.32	\$73,595.52
4	Furnish & Place Tack Coat, (Rhythm Circle Area) complete and in place	SF	\$0.05	229,986	\$11,499.30	\$0.03	\$6,899.58	\$0.08	\$18,398.88	\$0.06	\$13,799.16
5	Furnish & Place Crack Seal, (Rhythm Circle Area) complete and in place	SF	\$0.08	229,986	\$18,398.88	\$0.07	\$16,099.02	\$0.11	\$25,298.46	\$0.14	\$32,198.04
6	Furnish & Place T-Cut Grind and Patch-Wide Crack Repair (2-3/4-inch Deep x 24- inch Wide) (Rhythm Circle Area),complete and in place	LF	\$15.00	1,085	\$16,275.00	\$25.00	\$27,125.00	\$24.38	\$26,452.30	\$40.00	\$43,400.00
7	Furnish & Install 4" Solid White Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$1.00	275	\$275.00	\$0.50	\$137.50	\$0.55	\$151.25	\$1.64	\$451.00
8	Furnish & Install 4" Double Solid Yellow Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.90	7,163	\$6,446.70	\$0.50	\$3,581.50	\$0.71	\$5,085.73	\$5.73	\$41,043.99
9	Furnish & Install 6" Solid White Painted Pavement Markings (Type II waterborne), complete and in place	LF	\$0.80	205	\$164.00	\$0.50	\$102.50	\$0.63	\$129.15	\$2.46	\$504.30
10	Furnish & Install 24" Solid White International Cross Walk (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$12.00	3,490	\$41,880.00	\$11.00	\$38,390.00	\$11.00	\$38,390.00	\$32.74	\$114,262.60
11	Furnish & Install 24" Stop Bar (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	LF	\$12.00	1,703	\$20,436.00	\$12.00	\$20,436.00	\$11.00	\$18,733.00	\$32.74	\$55,756.22
12	Furnish & Install 12" Solid White Speed Bump Markings (Thermoplastic) complete and in place	LF	\$15.00	210	\$3,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.74	\$6,875.40
13	Furnish & Install 8-foot Stop Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$325.00	66	\$21,450.00	\$250.00	\$16,500.00	\$350.00	\$23,100.00	\$654.88	\$43,222.08
14	Furnish & Install SCHOOL Legend (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$475.00	1	\$475.00	\$1,182.89	\$1,182.89	\$423.97	\$423.97	\$1,278.00	\$1,278.00
15	Furnish & Install 24" x 36" Yield Triangle Markings (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	EA	\$75.00	18	\$1,350.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$139.16	\$2,504.88
16	Furnish & Install Left Arrows, (Thermoplastic)	EA	\$300.00	6	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$654.88	\$3,929.28
17	Force Account	LS	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
	Base Bid Total				\$693,392.40		\$611,007.00		\$735,357.00		\$906,011.22

